
Domestic
Violence

Our impact on

2019-2020

8,404

$113,000

$37,800

invested from the
Community Fund as part of
our regular programming

invested from the
Atlantic Compassion Fund
in response to COVID 19

people impacted

Some of Our
Partner Agencies

Chimo Helpline
Family Enrichment and
Counselling  Services

Fredericton Homeless Shelters
 Liberty Lane

Sexual Violence New Brunswick

Highlights from Our Work
Sexual Violence New Brunswick provided 163 victims of sexual violence with therapeutic

counselling that initiates and supports the process of healing from sexual violence.

Chimo updated their services to include a digital live chat which was used by 814 people

and reduced barriers to access for those experiencing domestic violence.

Liberty Lane helped 233 outreach service users create safety plans whether they were in or

out of a relationship with an abusive partner.

874 people accessed subsidized counselling services through Family Enrichment and

Counselling Services. Subsidized counselling is important in situations of domestic violence

as instances of financial stress during or following domestic violence situations are common.


